(Form CM12)

STANDARD CONTRACT AMENDMENT
CITY OF BOSTON

Department: Mayor's Office of Emergency Management
Department Head: Shumeane Benford

Original Contract Details
Description/Scope of Services: BriefCam maintenance coverage for one year, including access to technical support, also a
software system uperade, additional licenses, and corresponding training.

Contract 1D: 48309 ] Procurement Type: MA State Contract

Vendor/Contractor Details
Vendor Name: Lan-Tel Communications, Inc.

Vendor ID: 000019146

Amendment Details
Amendment Number: | | Amendment Version: |

Reason for Amendment: To add an additional six months for maintenance and technical support.

Amendment Amount:  $0 '
New Not To Exceed Amt:  $72,924.25 Previous Not To Exceed Amt:  $72,924.25
New End Date: 11/14/20 Previous End Date: 5/14/20
Begin Date: 5/15/19
Scope of Services Changes (Describe scope changes in detail. Attach additional pages if necessary):
Increasing length of contract by six months. Pursuant to section 1.7 of the MA Statewide Contract FAC64 Request for
Response (attached), the Mayor's Office of Emergency Management is exercising its option to extend this contract six months

past its original end date.

Unit prices remain the same or less. All other terms & conditions of the contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Contract Signatures

AUDITING CONTRACTOR AWARDING AUTHORITY/OFFICIAL
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF AGREES TO PROVIDE THE GOODS OR THIS AMENDMENT IS NECESSARY TO
APPROPRIATION OR PURSUANT TO SERVICES AS INDICATED IN FULFILL THE CITY’S NEEDS AND 1S MORE
ARTICLE 12.2 OF THE GENERAL. ACCORDANCE WITH THESE CONTRACT | ECONOMICAL AND PRACTICAL THAN
CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS. AWARDING ANOTHER CONTRACT,

_ /
Cg:w{g/(&»/ il ';;’/»-’“2/__1__,--27 /

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE —] SIGNATURE
yd
/ i
Lmﬂl‘/fm,nc/f"/ 0@;& O/
DATE TITLE I/ DATE
Py =
2 /a«/a@a{.@

DATE

APPROVED: ASSENTED TO (IF APPLICABLE):

Mayor i Surety Company:

By: Attorney-in-Fact

(Affix Surety Company Corporate Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY CORPORATION COUNSEL JUNE 2014



(FORM CM-06)

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY .
(For Corporations Only) '

May 12, 2020
(Current Date)

At a meeting of the Directors of the [ AN-TEL Communications Inc
(Name of Corporation)
duly called and held at 1400 Providence Highway, Suite 3100, Norwood, MA 02062

(Location of Meeting)
onthe 4th day of May 2020 at which a quorum was present and acting,
it was VOTED, that Josepn H Bodio
(Name)
the president of this corporation is hereby
(Position)

authorized and empowered to make, enter into, sign, seal and defiver in behalf of this corporation

a contract for  BreifCam maintenance ceverage throuch November .14, 2020, including access to BriefCam
(Describe Service)

technical/maintenance stupport.

with the City of Boston, and a performance bond in connection with said contract.

I do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the record that said vote

has not been amended or repealed and is in full force and effect as of this date, and that

Jos‘enh H Bodio

(Name)
is the duly elected Ppresident of this
(Position)
corporation.
Attest:

(Affix Cerporate Seal Here) - ( 7(_,3;;:4_,,,(/ ¢ ¢ /(2’2/

(Clerk) (Secretary) of the Corporation

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY CORPORATION COUNSEL FEBRUARY, 1998
THIS FORM IS VOID AND WITHOUT LEGAL FYFECT IF ALTERED IN ANY WAY

(PUB July 2012)



